GRAM:: AGMACO PHONE::2631888

ASSAM GOVT. MARKETING CORPORATION LTD. REGD. OFFICE, G.N.B. ROAD, AMBARI, GUWAHATI-1

No.MCC/HL/Textiles/2021-22/157

Dated Guwahati, the 23/12/2021

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed tenders affixing Court Fee Stamp of Rs.8.25 (Rupees Eight and Twenty Five Paisa) only are invited in the prescribed format in two bids i.e. Technical bid and Financial bid (both are submitted in separately during dropping the tender) from the registered Contractors/Decorators/Firms/Agency and also registered with Assam Govt. Marketing Corporation Ltd. for organizing 5 Nos. of Handloom Expo, 2021-22 under NHDP, which is sponsored by the Ministry of Textiles, Govt. of India, New Delhi from the following mentioned 6 Nos. tender value.

Sl. No.	Particulars of Handloom Expo	Venue	Tender value Rs. in Lakhs)
01	National Handloom Expo, 2021-22	Kolkata (West Bengal)	Rs.23.50 lakhs
02	National Handloom Expo, 2021-22	Kolkata (West Bengal)	Rs.7.65 lakhs
03	State Handloom Expo, 2021-22	Guwahati (Assam)	Rs.19.70 lakhs
04	State Handloom Expo, 2021-22	Morigaon(Assam)	Rs.19.70 lakhs
05	State Handloom Expo, 2021-22	Kamrup(Metro) (Assam)	Rs.19.70 lakhs
06	District Handloom Event, 2021-22	Pathacharkuchi(Assam)	Rs.3.95 lakhs

The detail tender papers will be obtained from the office of the undersigned on payment of non-refundable sum of Rs.1000.00 only in cash or Demand Draft during office hours in between 10.30 AM to 4.30 PM from 24/12/2021 to 06/01/2022 upto 1.30 PM, can be submitted upto 2.00 PM on 06/01/2022 and will be opened in the same day at 3.00 PM. In the event of close of office on the date to some unavoidable circumstances, the next working day of the office will be the date of receiving and opening the tender.

The tenderer will have to deposit 2% earnest money (on estimated tender value) for the tender in the form of Demand Draft/Bank Draft/Fixed Deposit/Bank Guarantee drawn in favour of Assam Govt. Marketing Corporation Ltd., Ambari, Guwahati-781001.

The venue, place and dates of the exhibitions are tentative and subject to change for unavoidable circumstances and payment will be made subject to Govt. sanction, availability of fund and fulfillment of terms and conditions of the tender documents.

Sd/Managing Director
Assam Govt. Marketing Corporation Ltd.
Ambari, Guwahati-781001